REV. A
AD1382KD
Parameter Min Typ Max Units
RESOLUTION 16 Bits
ANALOG INPUT
Input Ranges ±5, ±10 V
Input Impedance 2.45 2.5 2.55 kfi
TRANSFER CHARACTERISTICS

static fields. Unused devices must be stored in conductive foam or shunts. The protective foam
should be discharged to the destination socket before devices are removed.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package
Model Range Option*
AD1382KD 10°C to 40°C Ambient DH-48A
(40°C to 70°C Case)
*DH-48A — Hermetic Ceramic DIP. For outline information see Package
Information section.
- 4 - REV. A
Dynamic Performance—AD1382
0
- 13
-25
-38
CD TJ -50
111 -63 a -63
z> -75 i- -75 _i a. - 88 2
< -100
-113
- 125
- 138
-150
2f
1
- 1 3
- 2 5
- 3 8
m
•o - 5 0
UJ - 6 3
Q Z> - 7 5 H
CL s
< - 100
- 1 1 3
- 1 2 5
- 1 3 8
- 1 5 0
f
2f
3f
I, j i i L2 i
i b k i j m j . L J J t i , J L . U L U i J i A i J i i M i J i i i i k i l i i [ L M i J i . f c i i i L^^Ul W
125
FREQUENCY-kHz
125
FREQUENCY - kHz
SAMPLE RATE
INPUT FREQUENCY
INPUT AMPLITUDE
2nd HARMONIC
3rd HARMONIC
4th HARMONIC
SNR
THD
500.000kHz
5.279410kHz
-0.3dB
-99.8dB
- 116.9dB
- 117.1dB
93.1 dB
-99.2dB
SAMPLE RATE
INPUT FREQUENCY
INPUT AMPLITUDE
2nd HARMONIC
3rd HARMONIC